

**TS- 51/21**  
**Regd.- 46/21**

16  
**22.02.23**

Today is fixed for PH of the suit.

Ld. lawyer for the defendant no 1 is present by filing hazira.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira alongwith an affidavit-in-chief which is “ Not pressed “ by the concerned lawyer.

Let the same be kept with the record and also files a petition praying for time on the grounds a s stated therein.

Such time prayer is considered and allowed.

To 17.03.23 for evidence of the PW-1.

Sd/-  
ACJM cum CJSD  
WB00823