

T.S. 51 OF 2021

JO Code: 000823

Reg. 46 of 2021

Order No.17

Date: 17.03.23

Today is fixed for PH.

Ld advocate on behalf of the plaintiff and defendant no.1 file their respective haziras.

Ld advocate commissioner Sourv Jana files his commission report. Let the same be kept with the record.

Plaintiff no. 1 Snehendu Mondal is present and files his affidavit in chief.

His examination in chief is in full and cross examination is in part and is deferred on the prayer of ld advocate defendant no. 1.

plaintiff no. 1 has filed filing the following documents :

Serial No.	Nature of document	Exbt. No.	Admission/objection	date
1	RSROR in connection with RS khatian no. 129	1	On admission	
2	Deed being no. 6150	2	On admission	
3	Deed being no. 6151	3	On admission	
4	Deed being no. 3397	4	On admission	
5	Deed being no. 3848	5	On admission	
6	LRROR in connection with khatian no. 573	6	On admission	
7	LRROR in connection with khatian no. 2204	7	On admission	
8	Rent receipt	8	On admission	
9	Certified copy of deed being no. 3745 for the year 2018	9	On admission	
10	Power of attorney	10	With objection	

To 05.04.2023 for further cross of Snehendu Mondal

D/C

Sd/- Sushmita Gayen
ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip

Sd/- Sushmita Gayen
ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip