

**T.S. 51 of 2021**

**JO Code: 000823**

**Reg. 46 of 2021**

**Order No.20**

**Date: 17.07.23**

Today is fixed for evidence of plaintiff.

Both sides file their respective haziras.

Witness Rabindranath Mondal is present. he is examined and cross examined in full as PW1 and cross examined in part and deferred on the prayer of Id advocate.

To 24.07.2023 for cross examination of Rabindranath Mondal

D/C

Sd/- sushmita Gayen  
ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip

Sd/- sushmita Gayen  
ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip