

TS- 51/21
Regd.- 46/21

27
19.06.24

**Today is fixed for further evidence of Pws.
Ld. lawyer for the defendant no. 1 is present by filing hazira.
Plaintiff Sujit Kumar Das, PW- 4 is present by filing hazira along with an affidavit in
– chief and his examination in – chief is full & discharged.
To 23.07.24 for evidence of DW.**

D/C

**ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip**