

TS- 51/21  
Regd.- 46/21

36  
04.07.25

Today is fixed for further evidence of DW – 1.  
Ld. lawyer for the defendant no.1 is present by filing hazira.  
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira.  
Witness Joydeb Sen, is present and he is cross examined as DW- 1 in part and deferred on  
the prayer of the ld. lawyer on behalf of the plaintiff.  
To 10.07.25 for further evidence of DW – 1.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip